™ . Del Morino stl, v.Caroni di Sotto 19,
!‘ Nﬁ‘ Farm & Garden Equipment 1-52033 Caprese Michelangelo AR Haly
Ph: +39-575-791059 Fax: +39-575-791210

& r ﬂ@ E.mail: 100710.3101@compuserve.com

Py http://ww Ralia.com/Delmorino

Spare part list
Outstanding Fnishing Mower, type XRM 235

@@?
ey
N

IS
NI >N\
-/

[ 777 77 e
VAN AL

) =t

SOPEVGES
Y
nt
N
[~

!

MW@ERG ®G @ ® ®




Farm & Garden Equipment

DetMorino

Del Morino sl , v.Caroni di Sotto 19,
1-52033 Caprese Michelangelo AR ltaly

Ph: +39-575-791059  Fax: +39-575-791210

E.mail: 100710.3101@compuserve.com
http:/Awww.Italia.com/Delmorino

Spare part list
Outstanding Fnishing Mower, type XRM 235
SPARE PART LIST Q.TY
REF. DESCRIPTION CODE # XRM 235
01 |Three point hitch A2 50227 1
02 | Screw 12x100 I1SO 4014 UNI 5737 DIN 931 50008 1
03 |Roller 50228 1
04 | Roller carrier 50229 1
05 | Adjustment tie rod T2-235 50077 1
06 |Bushing 50326 2
07 |Screw 18x70ISO 4014 UNI 5737 DIN 931 50078 2
08 | Flat washer D12 ISO 7089 UNI 6592 DIN125A 50001 6
09 |Screw. 18x50 ISO 4014 UNI 5737 DIN 931 50079 2
10 |Pin, 1 st CAT 50033 2
11 | Conelox nut M 22 ISO 7042 DIN 980V 50021 2
12 | Grower D22 50003 2
13 | Screw 16X40 UNI 5933 DIN 7691 50011 4
14 | Screw 10x25 ISO 4017 UNI 5739 DIN 933 50012 4
15 | Reduction gear box LF-141A 50058 1
16 | Protection cap 50034 1
17 | Flat washer D 8 ISO 7089 UNI 6592 DIN 125A 50004 4
18 | Screw 8x16 1SO 4017 UNI 5739 DIN 933 50014 4
19 | Belt stretcher plate S-2 10052 1
20 | Conelox nut M 16 ISO 7042 DIN 980V 50024 4
21 | Screw 12x45 ISO 4014 UNI 5737 DIN 931 50080 2
22 | Flat washer D10 ISO 7089 UNI 6592 DIN 125A 50002 4
23 | Conelox nut M 10 ISO 7042 DIN 980V 50022 4
24 | Support 50317 1
25 | Conelox nut M10 ISO 7042 DIN 980V 50022 1
27 | Screw 10x80 ISO 4017 UNI 5739 DIN 933 50015 1
28 | Support S1-180 50316 1
30 | Belt right cover A2-235 50305 1
30 |Belt left cover B2-235 50306 1
31 |Hood C2-235 50103 1
32 | Wheel axle A-150 10056 2
33 | Wheel support 50039 4
34 |Distance washer mm 2 50040 4
35 |Distance washermm 6 50041 4
36 |Distance washer mm 13 50042 4
37 [Distance washer mm 26 50043 4
38 | Distance washer mm 33 50044 4
39 | Spring pin 50031 4
40 | Grease nipple 6 MA 50029 4
41 | Wheel 210x80 50045 4
42 | Screw 12x120 ISO 4014 UNI 5737 DIN 931 50010 4
43 | Distance washer mm 13 50046 8

XRM 235 type REAR OUTSTANDING FINISHING MOWER , SPARE PART LIST PAG.1




Farm & Garden Equigment [Pt Crm e
Ph: +39-575-791059  Fax: +39-575-791210
DelMorfifmo e
http://www_Rtalia.com/Delmorimo
Spare part list
Outstanding Fnishing Mower, type XRM 235
SPARE PART LIST Q.TY
REF. DESCRIPTION CODE # XRM 235

44 | Bushing 50047 4
45 [Conelox nut M12 ISO 7042 DIN 980V 50020 6
46 | Screw 10x80 ISO 4014 UNI 5737 DIN 931 50013 5
47 | Washer 10X40 ISO 7091 UNI 6593 DIN 126 50006 6
48 |Pivot 50307 2
49 . | Flat washer D 8 ISO 7089 UNI 6592 DIN 125A 50004 6
50 | Conelox nut M 8 ISO 7042 DIN 980V 50025 6
51 | Cham carrier axle Al1-235 50083 1
52 [Cham C-235 50084 cm.150
53  [Gum spacer G-235 50085 cm. 110
54 | Spring clip 50038 1
55 | Motor pulley 50048 1
56 | Flat Washer D 25 ISO 7089 UNI 6592 DIN 125A 50035 1
57 |Ring nut M 24 ISO 7042 DIN 980V 50026 1
58 | Split pm 6x35 UNI 1336 DIN 94 50038 1
59 | Spring clip 50086 1
60 | Puliey 140/2B 50053 1
61 {Vbekt B120 50095 2
62 | Single pulley 140/1B 50050 4
63 | Deflector rear discharge C1-235 50096 1
64 | Screw T.E. 12x200 ISO 4014 UNI 5737 DIN 931 50097 1
65 |Screw T.E. 12x25 ISO 4017 UNI 5739 DIN 933 50098 2
66 |Blade LP-512 50065 5
67 | Screw 10x30 ISO 4017 UNI 5739 DIN 933 50017 22
68 | Flat washer D 10 ISO 7089 UNI 6592 DIN 125A 50002 - 40
69 | Conelox nut M 10 ISO 7042 DIN 980V 50022 22
70 | Grease nipple 8 MA 50100 2
71 | Seeger E 25 UNI 7435 DIN 471 50101 2
72 | Conelox nut MA 18 ISO 7042 DIN 980V 50027 2
80 | Complete hub 50059 1
81 [Hub 50059 1
82 | Spacer 50060 5
83 | Bearing 6205Z 50061 5
84 | Distance mm. 2 50040 5
85 | Self locking nut 50036 5
86 | Bearing cover 50062 5
87 |Pivot 50063 5
88 |Key 8X7X35 50035 5
89 | Conelox nut 18 MB ISQO 7042 DIN 980V 50027 5
90 | Grease nipple 10 MB 50030 5
91 |Flat washer D10 ISO 7089 UNI 6592 DIN 125A 50002 1
99 | Pulley 50102 2

XRM 235 type REAR OUTSTANDING FINISHING MOWER , SPARE PART LIST PAG.2




Farm & Garden Equipment Del Morino srl, v.Caroni di Sotto 19,
1-52033 Caprese Michelangelo AR Italy

ID]& " ® ﬂ-’-‘ﬁﬁ Ph: +39-575-791059 Fax: +39-575-791210
. 4] . http://www.ltalia.com/Delmorino

New E.Mail: delmorin@vinf.ats.it

e e

o o i — — —t

7 AN
Lcileadpicce. o |
I~
2\
%

25?
22 //
21
19 é 11
19 [l 13
10// 14
| - "
|
16
2
18 17

Spl310870_e01



Del Morino srl, v.Caroni di Sotto 19,
1-52033 Caprese Michelangelo AR Italy
Ph: +39-575-791059 Fax: +39-575-791210
http://www.Italia.com/Delmorino

New E.Mail: delmorin@vinf.ats.it

Farm & Garden Equipment

DelMorine

SPARE PARTS LIST — GEAR BOX COMER 310.870 — 540 R.P.M. LEFT

REF. DESCRIPTION CODE Q.TY
#
1 SHAFT FREE WHEEL 17 3/8 Z 6 0.311.4200.00 1
2 PLUG G ¥4 8.6.5.00339 2
3 OIL SEAL 35x80x10 8.7.1.00315 2
4 SEEGER 80 7437 8.5.2.00030 2
5 SPACER 69X79,9 0.267.7500.00 2
6 BEARING 6307 8.0.1.00049 2
7 CROWN Z 36 M 3.45 0.310.6010.00 1
8 COVER 8.7.0.00790 1
9 KEY FREE WHEEL 0.267.7109.00 2
10 |PINIONZ 12 M 3.45 0.310.5002.00 1
11 |HOUSING 0.310.0300.00 1
12 | BEARING 6207 8.0.1.00870 1
13 | SEEGER 35 7437 8.5.1.00583 1
14 | OIL SEAL 35x72x10 8.7.3.00055 1
15 |KEY A 10x8x45 8.4.1.00314 1
16 |SCREW M10x25 uNI 5739 8.1.2.00198 4
17 |VENT PLUG G 3/8” 8.6.7.00161 1
18 |PLUGG 3/8” 8.6.5.00006 1
19 |SPACER 35,3x48 0.259.7500.00 2
20 | BEARING 30207 8.0.9.00026 1
21 | SCRW M10x22 HHB UNI 5739 8.1.1.00501 8
22 | COVER 0.310.1300.00 1
23 | NAME PLATE 0.124.7135.00 1
24 | SEEGER 42 UNI 7436 8.5.1.00712 1
25 |FREE WHEEL SPRING 0.267.7110.00 2

Spl310870_e01






